

Thank you for your interest in becoming a Vendor at our upcoming Weaver Mountains Festival on **Saturday, August 24, 2024**. Please complete the Vendor Application, Accident Waiver and Release of Liability & Photo Release found on the next page and return it to us by mail along with payment by **Saturday, August 17, 2024**.

This event will be held at Model Creek School on Hays Ranch Rd, Peeples Valley, AZ. Vendor space will be assigned on a first paid, first served basis. A member of our Events Committee will be in touch to confirm once your vendor application has been approved and payment has been received.

A few logistics to share about the **Day of the Event**:

- Approved vendors will have access to set up no earlier than **7:30 AM** after checking in with one of our Event Committee members.
- The location of your vendor space will be assigned on a first-paid, first-served basis. We now offer the option to pay online through our website: https://www.peeplesvalleyfire.org/auxiliary or you can use this QR Code →
 With online payment, please be sure to indicate, "Weaver Mountain Festival Vendor Payment" in the "Note" section so the funds are applied to your application fee.



- The event will be open to the public from 9:00 am to 2:00 pm.
- As a Vendor you are responsible for leaving the event location in the same condition as when you arrived.
- We will be holding prize raffles during the event (e.g., gift baskets, gift certificates).
 If you would like to donate a raffle prize, please let Marcie Theokas know the details of your prize by August 23rd in order to be included in the prize raffle announcements.

Please note our cancellation policy: Cancellations must be received in writing (or by email) and no refunds will be available for cancellations received after **August 17, 2024.**

We appreciate you and your interest in being a part of our event. We could not do fundraising events like these without supporters like you!

Please reach out to us at Auxiliary@peeplesvalleyfire.org if you have any questions and we will look forward to seeing you on August 24th!

Thank you!

Peeples Valley Fire Auxiliary



Peeples Valley Fire District

Fire | EMS | Wildfire | Rescue

Weaver Mountain Festival Vendor Application, Accident Waiver and Release of Liability & Photo Release



Vendor Application

I understand that I must be at least 18 years of age to participate as a vendor in this activity. Vendors must supply their own equipment. No electricity or running water will be available onsite. Day of the Event: Vendors can begin setting up no earlier than 7:30 AM after checking in with the Event Host. The location of vendor space will be assigned on a first-paid, first-served basis. The event will run from 9 AM to 2PM. Vendors are responsible for leaving the event location in the same condition as when they arrived. Cancellation Policy: No refunds will be available for cancellations received after August 17th. 2024.

Business Name: Phone Number:

Address:_____ City:_____ State: ____ Zip Code:_____

Outdoor Vendor Space 10x10 Fee: \$25.00____ Product(s) for Sale: ______ Indoor Vendor space 10x10 Fee: \$40.00 ____ Product(s) for Sale: ______

501(c)3 or Agency Vendor space Outside: Free ____ Info/Products:___

*Please note: We reserve the right to deny the promotion or sale of any products that are not all-age appropriate, considered offensive, and/or may be inappropriate for sale or distribution on school grounds.

Contact Name: Email:

Emergency Contact Name:

Emergency Contact Phone

Payment can be made by check and must be received no later than Saturday, August 17, 2024.

Checks should be payable to "Peeples Valley Fire Department Auxiliary" & mailed to "Peeples Valley Fire District, PO BOX 936, Yarnell, AZ 85362."

Accident Waiver and Release of Liability

I hereby certify that I am at least 18 years of age. I hereby agree to release and forever hold harmless the Peeples Valley Fire District, Peeples Valley Fire Department Auxiliary, Yarnell Elementary School District #52, and their agents, staff, employees, officers, directors, owners, and all persons or entities acting on their behalf (the releases), from all claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs, or expenses and attorney fees which are related to, that arise out of or are in any way connected to my/our participation in this event, however such claims, actions, damages, liability, costs or expenses are caused. By this AGREEMENT, it is my intention to surrender and waive any rights to sue or exercise the legal right to seek damages from the releases.

This AGREEMENT shall be effective and binding upon my heirs, agents, personal representatives, and assigns.

The laws of the State of Arizona will govern this agreement. Any legal action relating to this Agreement shall be brought to the courts of Yavapai County, Arizona.

Photo Release

I hereby authorize Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Department Auxiliary to publish the photographs of me and reference my name for their use in Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Department Auxiliary printed publications, websites, and social media.

I acknowledge that since my participation in the Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Department Auxiliary Event is voluntary, I will receive no compensation.

I further agree that my participation in any Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Department Auxiliary Fundraisers, Trainings, and Events confers upon me no ownership rights whatsoever. I release Peeples Valley Fire District and/or Peeples Valley Fire Department Auxiliary and its employees or volunteers from any claims by me or third-party connection with my participation in this event.

By signing this form, I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO ITS CONTENT. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY, AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

SIGNATURE:

_____ DATE: _____

For PVFD Auxiliary Use Only

Vendor Registration Fee Paid: _____ Cash/Check _____ Receipt Number